Net book value  447,920  1,718,254  -  8,114,319  5,325  243,446  33,789  69,073  16,696  10,648,823

Year ended June 30, 2023
Net carrying value basis

Opening net book value (NBV)  447,920  1,619,348  2,149  6,067,870  6,557  185,286  31,452  32,029  39,213  8,431,823
Additions (at cost) (refer note 6.4)  -  155,418  -  2,784,884  283  63,484  25,289  24,417  -  3,053,775
Disposals (NBV)  -  -  -  -  - )11,554(  -  -  - )11,554(
Depreciation charge  - )98,721( )2,149( )924,043( )1,872( )36,185( )12,550( )20,101( )11,259( )1,106,879(
Closing net book value (refer note 6.5)  447,920  1,676,045  -  7,928,712  4,967  201,032  44,191  36,345  27,954  10,367,165

Gross carrying value basis
Cost  447,920  2,750,751  18,714  21,055,131  29,950  324,908  116,205  189,263  65,246  24,998,088
Accumulated depreciation / impairment  - )1,074,707( )18,714( )13,126,419( )24,983( )123,877( )72,014( )152,918( )37,292( )14,630,923(
Net book value  447,920  1,676,045  -  7,928,712  4,967  201,032  44,191  36,345  27,954  10,367,165

Depreciation rate % per annum  -  2.5 to 10  20  5 to 20  10 to 20  20  10 to 33  20 to 33   -  -

For the year ended June 30, 2023
As previously

reported As restated Restatement

(Rupees in thousands)

Effect on statement of financial position
Trade deposits and short term prepayments  13,530  285,769  272,239
Trade and other payables  4,608,574  4,880,813  272,239

 Effect on statement of profit or loss
Minimum tax differential   -  272,239  272,239
Profit before income tax and minimum tax differential  1,421,583  1,149,344 )272,239(
Income tax  516,594  244,355 )272,239(
Profit for the year  904,989  904,989   -

Notes To The Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2024

Century Paper & Board Mills Limited130

6.1 This freehold land of 170.6 acre (2023: 170.6 acre)  is located at Village Jumber Khurd, Tehsil
Pattoki, District Kasur.

6.2 Plant and machinery includes gas pipeline installations with a cost of Rs. 16.87 million (written down
value: Nil) [2023: Rs. 16.87 million (written down value: Nil)] that installed outside the premises of
the factory but which are under the possession and control of the Sui Northern Gas Pipelines
Limited. However, the economic benefits associated with these assets are flowing to the Company.